
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

Copy for: 
Orig. and copy 

.-........-....to Secretary 

---Director 
-.......-.~..bhrmerical File 
,,-_...Al~betf&iL FXLe 
.I..Acc~t* Officer 

RESOLUTION XLG-1476 

UTILITIEi3 DIVISION 
RESOLUTION _____________*______-"*- BRANCH/SECTIONt Gas 

DATE8 March 17, Xg'i'O 

SUBJEKTr: Order Authorizing Contract Amendment Filed Under Section 532 
of the Public Utilities Code 

l4lixmAs t PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMEWXY, jointly with Pacific Lighting 
Service Company, Southern California Gas Company and Soutnern Counties 
Gas Company of California by letter dated February 25, 1970.requests 
authority to carry out the terms of a letter agreement covering the further 
amendment of a contract authorized by Resolution No, G-1294, dated Sep- 
tember 21, 1965, as amended, and 

WHEREAS : This letter agreement dated September 23, 1969, creates one new 
point of delivery near Morro Bay to provide Southern Counties Gas Company 
with a temporary emergency supply of gas by PG&E in the event of failure 
of its Atascadero to Morro Bay supply system, and 

WHEREAS : In all other respects the contract shall be subject to the 
provisions of Resolution No. G-1294 as amended by Resolution No. G-1330; 

m therefore,.good cause appearing, 
f 

*IT IS ORDERED that authority be granted under Section 532 of the Public 
Utilities Code to carry out the terms and conditions of said amending 
letter agreement and to make this contract modificzztion effective on 
April 1, 1970. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the amendment hereinabove authorized be marked 
to show that it was authorized under Res.olution of the Public Utilities 
Commission of the State of California No. ~-1476. 

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly introduced, passed and 
,F" adopted at a regular conference of the Public Utilities Commission of the State of 

California, held on the....&.%$__.day of March . . . . . . . .."...........".."".."...-.."m...O..... 
Commissioners *lot&g favorably thereon: 

WLLLXAM SYMONS, JR., President 
A. W. GATOV, J. I'. VUKASIN, JR., 
THOMAS NLORAN, VERNON L. S!CURGEO& - 

FORM U*l4-A 
CoJnmissioners 


